

Election Commissioner Certification

To the Clerk of the County Legislature, County of Erie:

I, Nicholas A. Langworthy, certify that at a meeting of the county committee members of the Erie County Republican Committee, held on the 22nd day of September, 2012, at Hearthstone Manor located at 333 Dick Road, Depew, New York 14043, under the provisions of the election law of the state of New York and the rules of the Erie County Republican Committee, a quorum being present,

Ralph M. Mohr, residing at 5622 Broadway Street, Lancaster, New York 14086 was unanimously recommended by said committee as a suitable and qualified person for appointment to the public office of Commissioner of Elections for a full four year term commencing January 1, 2013 and ending December 31, 2016, and that said designee is a registered voter of the County of Erie and a duly enrolled member of the Republican Party.

Dated at Buffalo, New York October 4, 2012

> Nicholas A. Langworthy, Chairman Erie County Republican Committee

State of New York)
County of Erie) ss.:

On the 4th day of October in the year 2012, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Nicholas A. Langworthy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public - State of New York

KAREN M. McCARTHY
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires